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'VAT STOCKS IN STORE 

Canadian wheat in store for the week ending September 29, 1939 increased 
31,479,053 bushels as compared with the previous 'eek and increased 52,95,894 bushels 
when compared with the corresnonding week in 1938  The amount in store Was reoorted as 
286,426,S61 bushels compared with 254,7,808 bushels for the previous week and 
153, 470 ,967 bushels for the week of September 30, 193. The stock3 of 26)26,Gl 
bushels include 14Y484,592  bushels of Dururn wheat 0  

CANAD IAN MEAT IN CAN..4DA 

The wheat stocks in elevators in Canada for the week ending Se ember 29,1939 
were 274,940,861 bushels compared with 245,566,808 bushels for the previous week and 
l5O,634,967 bushels for the corresponding week last year. 

Stocks of wheat In Canadian elevators were located as follows: 7estern Country 
E1evtors 95,040,000;  Interior Terminals 12,409,463; Vancouver-New Vestminter ,144,589 ;  
Victoria 286,685; Churchill 2,157,783;  Port William and Port Arthur 66,619, 209; Eastern 
Elevators Lake and Seaboard Ports 32,877,923 and 19,29,2l4 bushels respectively. 

Increases were indicated at Western Country Elevators of 17,570,000; Interior 
Elevators ,018,523; Vancouver-New Westminster 50,25 ;  Fort Villiam and Port Arthur 
7,280,901; Eastern Elevators Lake and Seaboard Ports 1464,896 and 1,513,053  bushels 
respectively, while Victoria and Churchill remaind 

Wheat in rail transit amounted to 37,720137 bushels and the arac':'.t in transit 
on the lakes was 4,055,959  bushels for the week ending Sptember 29 1939 compared with 
23,753,493 and 3 ,639,572  bushels for the same period iest year0 

Stocks of Ontario grain. According to tzie EEstern Elevators. the following 
quantities of Ontario wheat, barley and corn are in store in the undermen - i.oned lake ports: 

Wheat  Corn 

3,991 -. 	 - 

7 12,775 7,03 	- 

31,67 - 	 - 

29 ; 527 No3 	10,083 	415 
423,677 Malt 367,196 	- 

1,622,533 384332 	415 

Goderich Elevator and Transit ...... 
Sarnia Elevator Co................. 
Maple Leaf Milling Co. P 0rt Colborne 
Toronto Elevators ............... Old. 

New 

TOT.AL 

CA1tADIAN WIAT IN THE UWITED STATES 

Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 11,96000 bushe1, an increase 
of 2,205,000  bushels over the previous week when 9,381,000 bushels wre rezorted. This 
Canadian wheat was located at the following ports; Thiffalo 2,766,000; Bufalo 	oat 
714,000; Erie 1,330,000;  Erie Canal 262,000; New Yor: 2,916,000; £ibny 3365,000 and 
Baltimore 233,000 bushels. Increases were noted it BuffLlo of 873,0CJ;  Erie 89,000; 
Erie Canal 25,000; New York 569,000 and Baltimore 	33,000 bushels. v:hile Buffalo Afloat 
and Albany decreased 17,000 and 3147,000  bushels respectively. 

For the same week a year ago,he Canadian wheat in the United Stttos amounted 
to 2836,000 bushels distributed as follows; Buffalo 781,000; Buffalo Afloat 691,000;  Erie 239,000; Erie Lanal 795,000;  New Yor 181,000; New York .f1oat 30,0 1Y and lbany 119,000 
bushels. 
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EXPORT CLEA,RANCES 

During the week ending September 29, 1939 the export clearances 
overseas of wheat from Canadian and United States ports amounted to 1,901,877 
bushels while the imports into the United States for consumption and milling 
in bond were 267,000 bushels, totalling 2,168,877 bushels. This compared with 
5,150,415 bushels for the corresponding week in 1938. The accumulated total for 
the period from August 1 to September 29, 1939, was 20,701,792 bushels and the 
imports into the United States for same period were 1,289,000 bushels amounting 
in all to 21,990,792 bushels compared with 20,836,688 bushels a year ago. 

PRIMARY MOVEMENT 

Wheat receipts in the Prairie Provinces for the week ending 
September 29, 1939 amounted to 38,288,537 bushels, an increase of 492,480 bushels 
over the previous week when 37,796,057 bushels were marketed. During the 
corresponding week a year ago the receipts were 30,241,394 bushels. By provinces 
the receipts for tho week ending September 29, 1939 were as follows, figures 
within brackets being those for 1938: Manitoba 1,734,540 (1,125,782); Saskatchewan 
22,090,897 	(12,596,493); Alberta 14,463,100 (16,519,119) bushels. 

Marketings in the three Prairie Provinces for the nine weeks from 
August 1, 1939 to Septembor 29, 1939 as compared with the same period in 1938 were 
as follows, figures within brackets being those for 1938; Manitoba 43,730,922 
(35,441,376); Saskatchewan 124,783,565 (64,778,387); Alberta 52,649774 (61,672,755) 
bushels. For the nine weeks ending Sept ember 29, 1939 and the same period in 1938, 
221,164,261 and 161,892,518 bushels were received from the farms 
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Ii1: :o1i7ing taclo 	th 	orid. shiments of 7heat and. v:het flour for the first 
nine weeks of the resent crop year. (Broomhal!ts figures) 	- 

Week 	North 	Arentina Australia Russia Danube India Other 	Total 
Airica 

(Thousand bushels) 

i: 	5,1939 3,920 3,2140 880 - 
4gQ 

- 	 1488 9,008 
12 
19 

4,856 3,51414 
2 ,672  

880 
1,160 

256 1488 
- 	

31414 10,368 
5,332 - 736 1496 - 10,896 

23 3,3140 14 1 2140 i,68 9814 - 	 400 11,152 
Sept. 2  2,616 2.7814 283 192 696 - 	 328 6,9014 

9 14,800 4,672 - - 704 - 	 88 10,2614 
16 2 352  2932 1,0214 - 	 - 6,208 
23 3102 2,999 - 6214 - 

	 988 7,613 
30 _5,010 2,931 - - 600 8,5 141 

TOTAL 3E,28 9,9114 14,896 14143 5,736 - 	3 ,63 2  80,9514 
Comparative 193 3  
9th week - 5,536 1,528 1,256 1,512 936 112 	- 10,880 
TOTAL 33j014 10,06 17,352  23,168 5,968 3,2LL3 	- 97,896 

World shipr.ients for the week ending September 30, 1939 amounted to 8,141,000 bushels 
as compared vrith  shiments of 7, 613, 000  bushels for the previous week and 10,880,000 
bushels for the corrsDonding week last year. North Axnerican shipments showed an 
increase over the previous week of 1,912,000 bushels. o report was received from 
Australia. 

D'.iring the first nine weeks of the present crop year world shipments amounted to 
80 ,9514 ,000  bushels as comoaned rith 97,896 000 bushels for the corres 000ndi ng  weeks last 
year. North Anerican shipiients were 36,328 ,000 bushels Ps comoared with 38,10 14,000 
bushels for the same period in 1933. krgentine shipments amounted to 29,9114,000 bushels 
during the first nine weeks of the present cop year as compared with only 10,056,000 
bushels for the same eriod in 1938. 

VEEKLY AVERAGE SHIP1TS 

The following table shows the weekly average shipments of wheat and wheat flour for 
the first nine weeks of the present crop year witi comparative figures for 1 93 8 : 

North Argentina Australia Russia Danube India 	Other 	TOTk1 
America 

(Million bushels) 

1938 	14.2 	1.1 	1.9 	2.6 	0.7 	0.14 	- 	10.9 
1939 	14o 	3.3 	0.5 0.1 	0.6 	- 	o.14 	8.9 

According to the above weekly average shthments of wheat and wheat flour amounted 
to 8.9 million bushels as compared wich 10.9 million bushels for the corresoonding weeks 
in 1939.  North American weekly average shipments were 4,0 million bushels as comoared 
with 4.2 million bushels in the same weeks last year. 

- 3 
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s in Store at the head of the Lakes compared with the same week last year 

ollowa: - 

week ending 7eek ending + Increase 
September 29, 1939 September 30, 1 93 8  Decrease 

Wheat 66,619,219 214,523,877 + 11.2,095,3 )42 
Oats 1,015,908  736,302  229,606 
Barley 29651,779 3,077,272 - 1425,1493 
Flaxseed 85,281 180,3914 - 95,113 
Rye 232,675 872,050 - 639,375 

The receipts (including transfers) at the head of the Lakes for the week ending 
September 29, 1939  with comparative figures for the seine week last year were as fo11ows_ 

Teek ending leek ending + Increase 
September 29, 1939 September 30, 193 0  r Decrease 

Wheat 114,1468,143 9,291,727 + 5,176416 
Oats 1428,961 3148,298 + 80,663 
Barley 851,293 339,296 + 511,997 
Flaxseed 26,562  143,328 - 16,766 
Rye 77,55 38,3214 + 39, 14141 

Preliminary figures showIng receipts and shipments at the Head of the Lakes also 
V&neouver-New Westminster, Victoria and Churchill for the period August 1, 1939  to 
September 29, 1939 compared with the same period last year:- 

TORT WILLIAM & PORT ART-i'R Vft$C0UVER-1EW WESTi.INST 
Receits Shipments Re......its 	- jpments 

Wheat 93,5116,212 1414,993,358 1,226,597 3,573,088 
OatS 1,788,1431 2,681,162 2149,9141 173,950  
Barley 6,105,348 14,1479,385 16,039 39,2514 
Flaxseed. 82,6814 61,179 - - 
Rye 546,o4g 1170,616 3,532 2,251 
TOTAL 102,068,723 53,385,700 	- 1109 3,788,3 
Same period last year 62 ,963, 8146 143,262,217 13,125,659 1,866,72 3 

Increase - Decrease +39,1014,877 +10,123,1433 c..11,629,550 +1,921,820 
- VICTORIA CHURCHILL 

Receipts Shipments Receipts Shipments 
Wheat 17,128 146,308 1,597,672 1,772,1461 
Same t,eriod laSt year - - 1,273,375 303,191 
+ Increase - Decrease +17,128 +116,808 +3214,297 +1, 1169, 2 70  

Stocks in store In the Western Division compared with the same week last year 
were as follows:- 

Week ending week ending + Increase 
September 29, 1939 September 30, 1930 7 Decrease 

Wheat 180,657,729 108 9 8114,902 + 	71,8142,827 
Oats 6, 285,995 )4,341,112 14 + 	1,9 1414 ,571 
Barley 6 ,933,1 8 7 6,679,6 87 ± 	3,500  
Flaxseed 1450,281 1492,617 - 	142,333 
Eye 1,361,526 1,706,710 - 	3145i814 

Platform LoadingS shown by PIrIe Provinces for the period ending Se1thember 21, 
1939 were as follows:- 

IMAT CTB GRAIN TOTAL 

Bushels 

Manitoba 229,500 155,900  3 9 5, E00  
Saskatchewan 69,1121 5,6140 755061 
Alberta 233,13 14  148 1 230 281,3614 

TOTAL 532,055 209,770 7141,825 
Period ending Set ember 21, 

1938 672,581 65,133 737,71.11. 

-14- 
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EASTERN ELTVAT0RS: 

United States grain and soya bean stocks were 1,705,655 bushels higher than 
at a comparable date last year. Increases were noted in wheat of 1,212,317; corn, 

2,271,897 and soya beans 6,529 bushels, while oats, 'oarley,and rye decreased 
1, 041,371; 671,130 and. 72,57 bushels respectively. 

iumber of cars inspecea in the Western Division for the week ending 

So ember ?9, 1979 ;ith cor.njarison for the trevious year were as follows:- 

ending 	eek ending 	+ Increase 
September 30, 1939  September 30, 1938 	- Decrease 

bhe t 
CatS 

Barley 

Flaxseed. 	 NOT REPORTED 
R y e 

:xed Grain 

O orn 

Screenings 

OTAL 

The number of bushels of grcin shipred from the estern to the Eestern oints 

over the C.P.R. and C}T.R. for the week ending Setember 21, 1939 and the period 
from ocust 1, 1939 to Set emer 21, 199: - 

____ENDIIG SEPTEiER 21,1939 PERIOD AUGUST 14939  TO SEPTE!VER 21, 1939 
WHEAT 	OATS 	BATLEY 	RYE WHEAT OATS BAILEY 	FLAX 

7ia C.P.R. 	- 	2,050 	- 	- 12,690 - 	 - 

1ia C.N.R. 	3,38 	- 	- 1,48 23,706 1,502 	- 

TOTAL 	- 	5,30 	- 	- 1,4SS 36,396 1,502 	- 
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0PGRPIN IN DIFFERENT ELEVATORS DURING THE 1ENK EING SEPTEIER 29, 1939. 

WHEAT DURUM OATS 	BARLEY 	FLAX- RYE 
WHEAT SEED 
Bushels 

Western Country Elevators 92150000 2890000 14190000 2930000 320000 1070000  
Interior Private & Mill Elevs. 14660000 31000 730000 1170000 145000 50000 
Interior Pub, & Semi-Pub. Terms. 7712757 5706 277314 14601 - 1501 
Vancouver-New Westminster 141 144589 - 322353 176807 - 7350 
Victoria 286685 - - - 

Churchill 215773 - - - - - 

Fort William & Port Arthur 62800889 3818320 1015908  2651779 85281 232675 
In transit Lakes 38147213 286 145 329862 443089 - 2142571 
In Transit Rail 37720137 - 101407014 1185713 68372 180076 
Eastern Elevators-Lake Ports 28963901 39114022  1508673  50325 - 372054 
Eastern Elevators-St.Lawrence Ports 171414.1867 1055203 1462679 10314786 1932 147775 
Eastern Elevators-Maritime Ports 8711448 160696 - - - - 

U. S. Lake Ports 50147000 25000 20000 588000 - 171000 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 14138000 2376000 2000 1436000 - 1272000 
TOTAL 2719'2269 114148452 96149913 111214200 520585 36147002 
Previous week 239 1461916 15485892 8787629 10109312  3750147 3607679 
Same week previous year 13614871451 16983516 5978017 10319053 5198141 19353140 

Q.UA1TITY OP SCREENINGS RECEIVED, SHIPPED AND IN STORE AT THE tThTDERMENTIONED 
ELEVATORS DURING THE WEEK ENDING SMBER 29, 1939. 

Amount in Store Amount Received Amount Amount in Store 
September 22, 	1939 by Vessel Shipped September 29,1939 

Tons Lbs. Tons 	Lbs. Tons 	Lbs. Tons 	Lbs. 
Owen Sound 1,1482 1,050 1,1149 	1,210 195 	- 2,1437 	260 
Goderich Elevator Co. 2,768 206 - 393 	1,9140 2,3714 	266 
Toronto 100 - -. 	 - 25 	- 75 
Montreal 252 1,786 - 149 	- 203 	1,786 
Dominion Elevator Co, 79 1,710 - 	 - 51 28 	1,710 
Sorel 209 720 - 	 - 60 	- 1149720 

TOTAL 	 14,892 	1,1472 	1,1149 	1,210 	773 1,9 40  5 9 268 	7142 

LAKE SHIPMENTS PROM HEAD OF THE LAKES FOR THE PKRIOD ENDING SEPTE1VLBER 30, 1939. 

CANADIAN OTHER  
LOWPR LAKE ST. LAWRENCE BUFFALO U. 	S. 	A. EUROPE 

PORTS PORTS PORTS DIRECT 
Bushels 

Theat 3,1431,069 607,030 2 ,517,910 705,226 - 

Thu-um Theat 123,7145 152,513 7 141.,949 - - 

Oats 260,863 169,096 72,6714 - - 

Barley 569, 882  581,883 1401,639 - - 

Flaxseed 7,010 - - - - 

Rye 89,235 202,176 - - - 

TOTAL 14,1481,8014 1,712,698 3,737,171 705,226 - 

Seine period 193 8 	9,7142,782 1,205,768 1,201,1467 2140,000 56,000 

LAKE SHIPMENTS PROM THE HEAD OF THE LAKES 22 THE PERIOD FROM THE OPENING OF 
NAVIGATION TO SEPTEbER 30, 1939. 

Wheat 76,198,916 10,1460,530 1 14 ,639,639 6,495,287 225,026 
Durum Wheat 14,1431,735 6142,022 1,333,2414 2,878,0141 - 

Oats 7,14814,859 2,6114,896 993,882 - - 

Barley 14,382,228 14,395,569 2,229,554 659,656 
Flaxseed 39,2140 146,372 -. - - 

Rye 727,1471 397,082 378,206 1,310,130 - 

TOTAL 93,2614,14149 18,556,1471 19,57 4 ,525 11,3143,1114 225,026 
Same period 1938 	53,128,603 18,621,14147 14,80 14,792 3,103,739 56 ; OCiO 

S 





C}LADI.AT GRAIU IN STOPE -• SEPTETh 29, 1939. 

7IAT 	 O.ATS 	BARLEY 	FLAX- 	RYE 
TEAT 	 SEED 
Bushels 

ETEP2T COUNTRY ELEVT0RS 
Manitoba 9600000 21140000 760000 12140000 110000 295000 
Skatchwan 513 30000  750000 1720000 1020000 170000 595000 

31170000 -. 1710000 670000 140000 180000 
TcT7EsERN COU1TRY EZJEVS. 92150000  2890000 4190000  2930000 320000 1070000 
iITERI0PL PRIVATE A1'ID MILL 14660000 31000 730000 1170000  145000 50000 
EORPUBLIC & SEMI-PUBLIC 7712757 5706 277314 14601 - 1501 
V.iCOUER-NEW V!ESTMrnSTER 141144589 - 322353 176807 - 7350 
VCTORIA 236685 - - - - - 

caTcEcLL 2157783 - - - 

Seai 4ub1ic Terminals 62797579 3318320 963331 2647769 85281 232675 
Private Terminals 	- 3310 - 

- 	 147577 143] 

]T TPJ$T LAIS 
flT TRANSIT RtIL 
EASERT RLEVATORS 
port MoNicoll 30153 148 	1452160 	- 	 - 	 - 	 79037 
Aberdeen Blevd or Co. - - 133255 - - 	 - 

3967 1463 33978 - - - 	 - 

Md:Lnci Elev. 	Co. 	C.S.L. 23143851 - 818 - - 

Miian1 Simcoe 3222936 6145 375656 37 - 	 - 

Co].1ig'vood 12143966 - - - - 	 - 

even South 2692136 - 1477627 1149149 - 

Goderich Blevator & Transit 20242814 89957 56803 27623 - 	 - 

Goir±ch 232186 20000 7850 5000 - 	 - 

avr.&a 25714922 147447 37032 7103 - 

ox't Colborne, 	D.G. 1 801712  6792141 1181 5662 - 	 - 

Port Colborne, M.L. 100 14765 23067 58781 135145 - 	 129714 
Torno 2269975 81651 1781471 391989 - 	 143302 
Kin&ston J.R. 314309 - 97913 3065 - 	 - 

Kingston Elevator Co. 755601 301878 - - - 	 236741 
Prscot 17799147 218399 83286 3141452 - 	 - 

TO 1'L EASTERN ELEVS. LAKE 
PORTS 28963901 39114022 1508673 5031425 - 	 372054 

koncrea.1 9127391 7658 1 2  207770  7881460 1932 	322145 
0gllvie Flour Mills 39 1417 14  1999 8  112914 - - 	 - 

DoriiiniorL Elevator Co. 175259 14114614 122226 14914714 15530  
Ncth .merican Ltd.. Sore). 19 1433 141 1140776 - 8001 - 	 - 

Three :sivers 1526233 8 7153 23055 214758 - 

(:~;Lebed 3365770 - 9833 14  1614093 - 	 - 

West saint John, C.P.R. 909699 - - - - 	 - 

Wec Saint John, N.H.B. 1080145 - - - - 	 - 

S,3.:t JohL 199812 - - - - 	 - 

563591 160696 - - - 	 - 

TTALEJSIRFELEVS. SBD.P0RTS18313315 1215899 1462679 10314786 1932 	147775 
T0TLQ1TTITY IN CANADA 262757269 12083592 9627913 10100200 520585 	2204002 

BufaLc 2766000 20000 393000 - 	 i146000 
Buffjo Afloat 7114000 - - 195000 - 	 - 

e 1305000 25000 - - - 	 - 

Eri.a Cana 262000 - - - - 	 25000 
TOT.L U.S. LAXE PORTS 50147000 25000 20000 588000 - 	 171000 
New Yo"k 	 - 2900000 16000 2000 1436000 11414000 
k1 bany 1005000 2360000 - - 	 29000 
Ba.t.more 	233000 - - - - 	 - 

TO:iL U.S. ATLANTIC SBD. PORTS 1413 8000  2376000 2000 1436000 - 	1272000 

TOTAl4 QJJTITY  IN STORE 	2 719 42269 	114 14314592 	96 149913 111214200 	520585 36 147002 

- 7-. 
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ad.es Of Canadian Cria i 	tre at Public, Sei4-Publtc, and Private (Head of the 

Interior, Public and. Semi-Public, Pacific ?orts and Eastern Elevators for the 
r eek ending September 29, 1939- 

- 	Ft. Vil1iarn Interior Pacific Eastern Eastern 
& pt.Arthur Public and Port E1evtors Elevators 
Semi-Public Semi-Public Elevators 	Lake Seaboard 
and. Private Terminals Ports Ports 	- 

WIAT 
Hard. 86 )41a3)4 

Bushels 
3677 149 	627387 23125 488870 No. 	1 

No. 1 Northern 373337 47 14936576 712283 7956656 5226778 
No. 2 Northern 12370 1460 1238914 11279814 1 21466935 5697772  
No. 3 Northern 12 53 1433 1497720 961889 1765985 23614177 
Old No. 3 Northern 1271 - - - 14649 
No. 14 Northern 535155  179 41 113003 314321 14 252975 
No. 14 Special 411485i 167 - 158110 214 
No. 5 Wheat 11707 6153 336128 118236 - 
No. 5 Special 51485 1286 - - - 
No. 6 Wheat 21497 - - - 1009 
No. 6 Special 6141 - 1700 - 
Peed 114979 - 14059 1000 287 38 
No, 1 C.W. Garnet 29114145 214163 2814377 14152 714  14 
No. 2 C.. 	Garnet 725206 1172214  78359 33614089 10142600 
No. 3 C.W. Garnet 161483 14169 146989 8179 14  69116 
No. 1 C.W. Durum 168702 - - 1202952 1082314 
No. 2 C.W. Durum 29601465 - - 21479908 10630145 
No. 3 C.W. Durum 516034 - - 220133 37137 
No. 	14 
Other 

C.W. Duri.un 
Duri.im 

12677 
1604142 

- 
- - 

- 
old. 	1l29 71482 

Ontario Durum - - - 29523 1643010 - 
Other 6520 142 87097 138516 595247 136550 
9'flPAT, - 	66619209 7299159 1414312714 3287792 3 19529213 
OATS Old. - Old. Old. Old 
No.1C.W. io14 - - - - - 
No. 	2 C.W. 167003 2073O - 	62623 lio6g 1Q9329 2020514 
No. 	3 C.7. 8351 101227 - 	21635 919 278125 287622 129210 71077 
Ex. 3 C.W. 112894 1718 22358 - - 
No. 	1 Peed 10768 172583 - 	11370 8471 6518 - 32 553 38048 
No. 2 Feed 7699 7793 - 	6038 51 - 1113 11294 
No. 	3 Feed 1622 2 11.1420 - - 12000 - - 
Other 1155914 214018 	2186 175634  140813 271712 11367 167717 
TOTAL - 1015908 25736 322353 1508673 146279 
BMLEY 
1 C.7. 	6 Row 3106 - - 625 8026 - 
2 c.. 6 Row 963707 - - - 145995 
2 C.W. 2 Row 7143 - - - - 
3 C.7. 	6 Row 1445i149 - 14082 14991 163259 
3 Ex. 	C.rT. 	6 Row 123251 - - 353 - 16419 114666 142205 
3 C.W. 15230 - - 67620 - 10116 151 40 894 56 20371 
14 C.W. 9978 - - 148261 - 27632 - 142256 - 
5 C.W. 23612 - - 143070 - 27 - 3528 - 
6 	c.. 8569 - - 147814 - - - 
1 Feed 51433514 - - - 1471407 
2 Feed 315239 - 2282 5016 - 151768 
3 Feed 106181 - - 6059 52693 
Ontario - - - 3814352 - 
Other 54230 2655 180 6170 10 214982 54579 141553 
TOTAL 2651779 2655 176807 503425 103147 
FLAXSEED 
No. 1 C.W. 65423 - - - 1932 
No. 	2 C.7. 73614 - - - -. 
No. 	3 C.7. 9139 - - - - 
No. 	4 C.W. 680 - - - 
Other  26 75 - - - - 
TOTAL 55251 - - - 19 
RYE 
No. 	1 	C.7. 6683 - - - 
No. 	2 C.7. 112149 531 - 308287 32245 
No. 	3 C.W. 65089 - - 63767 15530 
No. 	14 	C.Vi. 23763 - - - 
Other 17391 - 7350 - - 
TOTAL 232675 531 7350 3720514 

TOTAL QUANTITY IN sTo:3 	70604552 7325081 	1493]75)4 	35262075 	2107639 
-8- 
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CAi\TADIAN GRAIN IN STORE - C0}ARATIVE STAE.ENT, 1937 - 1939. 
W H E A T 	OTRERGRkIN 

Bushels 

September 29, 1939. 
Country Elevators - Manitoba 11,7 40 ,O0O 2,1405,000 

Saskatchewan 52 ,130,000 3,505,000  
Alberta 31,170,000 2,600,000 
TOTAL 95,0 140,000 9 , 510 , 000  

Interior Private and Mill 14,691,000 1,995,000 
Interior Public cnd Semi-Public Terminals 7,718, 1463 33,836 
Vancouver-New Westminster 14,11414,589 506,510  
Victoria 286,685 - 

Churchill 2,157,783 - 

Fort William and Port Arthur 66,619,209 3,985,6143 
In n7ansit Lakes 14,055,853 1, 015,522  
In Transit Rail 37,720,137 2,14714,865 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 32,877,923 2,38)4,152 
St. Lawrence & SeaUcd 	Ports 19,52921 14 1,5147,172 
U. 	S. Lake Ports 5,072,000 779,000 
U. S. Atlantic Sbd. Ports 6,514 9 000 1,710,000 

TOTAL -  286,426,361 2 14,941,700 

September 30, 193 8  

Country E1evbors - Manitoba 
	9,720,000 
	

2, L72, 000 
S askat chew an 
	

29,91 8 , 000 
	

2,462,0OO 
Al bert a 	2 7,090 ,000 
	

1 , 145 ,000 

TOTAL 
Interior Private and Mill 
Interior Public and Semi-Public 
Vancouver-New Westminster 
Churchill 
Fort William and P 0rt .Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
In Transit Rail 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevators - Sbcl. Ports 
U. S. Lake P 0 rts 
U. S. Atlantic SM, Ports 

TOTAL 

October 1, 1937. 

66,728,000 6,387,000 
3,150 ,000 1,727,000 

Terminals 	2,113,1114 8,913 
11,317,90 7 181,507 

982,0014 - 

214,523,877 14,916,018 
8,639,572 1,1479,139 

23,755,1493 1,210,527 
14,984,9146 695,331 

2 ,09 )4 ,728  
2,506,000 52,088 

330,000 - 

153,1470,967 	18,752,251 

Country Elevators - Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

TOTAL 

Int8rior Private and Mill 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terminals 
Vancouver - New Westminster 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
In Transit Rail 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
Eastern EJevat ors - SM. Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic SM. Ports 

4,440,000 
7,255,000 

11,380,000 

3,200,000 
1,683,000 
1,137,000  

23, 075, 000  6,020,000 

3,3140,000 2,1429,000 
1,083,1478 1,5 47 
3,056,38 4  119, 0014  

911,3140 - 

11,820 - 

21,396,166 7,141466214 
2,8145,113 759,970 
7,1471,1143 857,157 
6,937,372 1,210,623 
2,5)45,531 1,510,658 
1,205,31 14 305,31414 

881,000 -• 

TOTAL 
	

714,809,661 
	

20,659 ,927 
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SIHIPLZIN,7S Oi GRAIN BY CLASSES OF ELEVATORS N 
THE 7EK EIDThT SEPIER 29 9  1939. 

DURUM 	FLAX 
WAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE WHEAT 	SEED 

Bushels 

Country Elevators 
mt. Private & Mill Elevs., 
mt. Pub. & Serni-Pub.Terms, 
Vancouver-New 7estmier 
Fort William & Port Arthur 
Eastern ElevA ors -. 
Georgian Bay P0rts Vesse 

Rail 
Lower Lake Ports 	Vessel 

Rail 
St. Lawrence Ports Vessel 

Rail 
Seaboard Ports 	Vessel 

Rail 

R E C E I P T S 

	

37,918,812 	369,7 2 5 1,581,322 1,129,070 137,51 0  

	

1485,956 
	

10,676 	112,229 	105,861 	5,1171 

	

140 
	

1,556 	23,995 	1,953 

	

146, 704 	- 	52,977 	179 	- 

	

14,0 112,927 	425,216 	1425,961 	851,293 	26,562 

1 
	1,2146,1457 	142,929 	19,990 	7,015 

61,768 

	

936,812 
	

62,10 )4 	- 	- 

	

358 	1,691 	- 	- 

	

1,893,659 	59,1432 	295,725 	- 

	

40,332 	- 	- 

	

572,685 	2,000 	- 	- 

263,970  
1,7014 

77,765 

Country Elevaters 
mt. Private & Mill Elevs, 
mt. Pub. & 	Terms 
Vancouver-New Westminster 

Vessel 
Rail 

Port William & Port Arthur 
Vessel 
Rali. 

Eastern E1evio - 
Georgian Bay Ports Vessel 

Rail 
Lower Lake Ports Vessel 

Rail 
St. Lawrence Ports Vessel 

Rail 
Seaboard Ports 	Vessel 

Rail 

S H I? M B N T S 

	

20,84O,023 	261,205 	798, 019 
	

727,056 	146,046 	94,122 

	

loo4,os9 	14,200 	234,508 	80,319 	7,365 	1 •,308 

	

1421,740 	- 	104 

- 	
- 1,205 416 - 	 - 

17,797 7,132  9,192 - 	 70 

6,222,1456 	961,791 1416,912 629,929 6,870 	241,563 
2 ,895 	1,000 61,894 3,161 229 	- 

683,950 202,836 1,500  7,015 	60 2 000 
639,559 168,950 - 	 - 

252,121 66,796 56,8149 - 	 3,858 
773,686 9,1411 - - 	 - 

223,1401 113,9 140 145,252 - 	 20,402 

1,635 	2,000 

- 10 - 





STOCKS OF UNITED STATES GRAIN IN CANADA, SEPTE1,3 29, 1939. 

17ThAT 	OATS 	BABLY 	R?E 	CORN 	SOYA BEANS 
Bushels 

Port McNicoll 
Aberdeen Elevator Co. 
Tiff in 
Midland Simcoe 
Collingwood 
Owen Sound 
Goderich Elevator & Transit 
S arni a 
Port Colborne, M.L. 
Toronto 
Kingston Elevator Co. 
Montreal 
Dominion Elevator Co. 
Sorel 
Three Rivers 
Queb e c 
Hal i fax 

- 	 - - 	
- 	 1,720,510 	- 

71 	151,263 - 	 - 	 76,700 	- 

110,892 	- - 	 - 	 113,564 	- 

- 	 - - 	
- 	 308,068 	- 

- 	 - - 	 - 	195,343 	- 

- 	 - - 	
- 	 1,178 	- 

- 	 - - 	
- 	 9,1440 	- 

- 	 - - 	 1,500 	- 
- 	 - 

- 	 167,218 	- 
16,577 	- - 	 152.368 	- 

- 	 - - 	
- 	 158,737 	- 

897,715 	3 14,072 	24 	687,5148 	- 
- 	 - - 	 5039 	- 

303,735 - 	
- 	 8,571 	- 

- 	 - 
- 	 23', 536 	82,627 	6,529 145,1437 	- - 	

- 	 15,260 
- 	 65 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

TOTAL 	1,3714,1427 151,331 14,072 23,6103,704,571 6,529 
Same period last year 	162,110 1,192,702  675,202 96,197 1,1432,6714 	- 

RECEIPTS AND SHIP11NTS OF UNITED STATES GR&INI1T CANADA SE?TEER 29, 1939. 

RECEIPTS S H I P M E N T S 
7ater 	Rail GE0RGABA17  PORTS 7ater Rail 

Oats - 	 - To U. 	S. points - 23,200 
Corn 142,920 	- Can. Darn., points 14 9 1421 

Montred - 62,1400 
I ' U.S. points - 146,707 
" New England - 

LOWER LAM. 	PORTS 
Theat - 	 - To Montred 38,14614 
Corn - 	

- u Can. Dom. points - 145,577 
" Can, Flour mills - 10,883 
MontreEl 195,965 

ST. LA17.E1TCE PORTS 

Wheat 83,935 	- To U,L and O.C. 814,918 - 

Corn 198,594 	- Oan 	Dam, points - 34,641 
" Other Eastern Ejevtors - 10 : 000 

and O.C. 110.1487 -, 

- 11 - 
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ST0CKC FP1& 1 	OANADA, SEPTEIMER 29, 1939. 

ARGENTINE SOUTH AFRICAN ARGENTINE 
CORN CORN FLAXSEED  

Bushels 

Sarnia - 2014,050 - 

Port Colborne, M.L. 8142 50,078 - 

Toronto - 519,660 - 

Montreal 2,762 1426,606 293,1463 
Dominion Elevator Co. - 38,786 - 

Quebec - 1,1143 
Saint John - 6 14,145 - 

Halifax - 216,655 - 

TOTAL 3,6014 1,521,123 293,1463 
Sane period last year 60,017 193,749 - 

RECEIPTS AND SHI2}!TS OP FOREIGN GRAIN IN CANADA SEPTEMBER 29, 19 
R E C E I P T S 	 S H I P M E N T S 
Water 	Rail 	 rater 	Rail 

GRGIAN B.Z.PORTS 

African Corn 	136,020 	- 	To Can. Dom. points 	- 	1,500 
L0R LAKE PORTS 

African Corn 	25,008 	- 	To Can. Flour mills 	- 	 52 

ST. LAWKNCE PORTS 

African Corn 	- 	- 	To Can. Doii. points 	- 	17,625 
To Can. Flour mills 	- 	1,000 
To Other Eastern Elevs. 	- 	9,363 
MARITIME PORTS 

African Corn 	155,1142 	- 	To Can. Dom. points 	- 	27,200 

STOCKS IN STORE, RECEIPTS A1'D SHIP1NTS AT THE CANADIAN GOVRNT INTERIOR 
TERMINAL ELEVA0RS, WK ENDING 29th STEIEER, 1939. 

OATS 	BARLEY 	FLAXSEED 
Bushels 

STOCKS IN STORE 

Calgary 1,277,151 	214,018 	- 	 - 

Edmonton 852,352 	1,718 	2,655 	- 	- 

Lethbridge 776,090 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

MooBe Jaw 2,766,71414 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Saskatoon 1,626,822 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 531 
TOTAL 7,299,159 	25,736 	2 ,655 	- 	531 

RECEIPTS 

Calgary 1 80,792  23,996 	- 	 - 	 - 

Edmonton 317,8 148 - 	 1,663 	- 	- 

Lethbridge 528,14014 - 	 - 

Moose Jaw 2,106,7140 - 	 - 	 - 

Saskatoon 1,072,067 - 	 .- 	 - 

TOTAL 14,205,851 23,998 	1,663 	- 	- 

SHIPMENTS 

Calgary 6,899 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Edmonton 362,991 io14 	- 	 - 	 - 

Lethbridge 7,901 - 	 - 	 - 

Moose Jaw 143,9149 - 	 - 

Saskatoon - - 	 - 	 - 

TOTAL 1421,7140  io14 	- 	 - 	 - 

- 12 - 
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sr:, ROiJPTS AND SHIP1LETTS OF TE COURY ELEVATOPLS IN THE WESTERN DIVISION IN TEE 
WEEK ENDING SEPTEBEP. 29, 1939. 

DURUM 	 FLAX- 
WAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE WEEAT 	 SEED 

COUPLY ELEVATORS 

STOCKS IN STORE 

Manitoba 9,600,000 2,1140,000 760,000 1,2140,000 110,000 295,000 
Saskatchewan 51,3 80 , 000  750,000 1,720,000 1,020,000 170,000 595, 000  
Alberta 31,170,000 - 1,710,000 670,000 140,000 180,000 

TOTAL 92 ,150 , 000  2,890,000  14,190,000  2,930,000 320,000 1,070,000 

Total - A week ago 74,700,000 2,770,000 3,340,000 2,530,000 230,000 880,000 
A year ago 62, 1450,000 14,278,000 3,035,000 2,330,000 2143,000 779,000 

RECEI?TS DURING WEEK 

Manitoba 1,5 140, 1471 19 14 ,069 231,022 5146,1408 1414,166 61,617 
Saskatchewan 21,915,2141 175,656 707,235 372,8 144 72,273 157,054 
Alberta 14,1463,100 - 643,065 209,818 21,071 145,239 

TOTAL - 37,918,812 369,72 5 1,591,22 1,129,070 137,51 0  263,970 

Tota1 - A week ago 36,680,885 583,117 1,92,935 1,399, 0814  102,139 262,886 
A year ago 29,125,2144 385,672 1,721,924 826,688 109,35 108,1469 

SHIPM8NTS DURING WEEK 

Manitoba 1,186,877 171,682 19 14 , 1431 536,336 26,821 53,295 
Saskatchewan 12,623,397 89,523 293,106 121,6142 18,207 28,282 
Alberta 7,029,7149 - 310,L82 69,078 1,018 12,5145 

TOTAL 20,840,023 261,205 798,019 727,056 146,046 9 14 ,122 

Total 	A week ago 25,581,1145 141211433 833,341 i,io4,is 37,22R 113,942 
A year ago i9,93,170 262,031 85,967 515,820 51,1452 E9,614 1 1 

TOTAL REORIFTS A CJTY LEV.TORS AflD FLATFOM LOADTNGS• 	T TIE 
PERIOD AUGUST 1, 1939  TO S-:TTE)ABER 29, 1939. 

W H E A T 	OTHER 
Bushels 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

Total - 1939 

Sane period 1938 

143,730,922 
124,783,565 
52,6)49,7714 

221, 16)4, 261 

161, 892, 518 

9,375,931 
14,663,538 
3,014)4,0814 

17,083, 553 

17, 69 14 , 382 

#Platform Loadings to Seotember 21, 1939. 

+ Revised figures. 
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DAUT QUOTATIONS AND 7EEKLY AVERAGJS OF CASH GRAIN BY 
GRAJ)ES ON WflNIPEG .A1D TOROO MARKETS 

ieek ending September 30, 1939. 
Sept. Sept. Sept. Sept. Sept. Sept. Weekly 

25 26 27 28 29 30 Average 
$ $ $0 $0 $ 	0 $ $ 	~ 

TYRTAT (Basis Fort Wiiijxn £nd P0rt Arthur) 
No. 1 Man, Hard .71/7 .71/5 .71/1 .69/ 14  .69 7' 70/5 
No, 1. Man, }Torther ,71/7 .71/5 .71/1 .69/14 .69 .71 .70/5 
No, 2 Man, Norther* .69/3 .69/1 .68/5 .67/1 .66/14 .68/3 .68/1 
No. 3 Man. Northern .67/5 .66/6 .66/2 .614/7 .64/5 .66/14. .66/ 1 

14 Man, Northern .63/5 .62/6 .62/14 .60/5 .60/5 .62/14 .62/1  
No. 5 • 58/i .57/6 .57/2 .55/5 .56/1 .58 .57/1 
No, 6 •5)4/i .53/6 .53/2 .51/5 .52/1 .514 .53/1 
Feed .53/1 .52/6 .52/2 .50/5 .51/1 .53 .52/1 
No, 14 Special .62/5 .61/6 .61/6 .60/1 .59/5 .61/4 .61/2 
No, 5 Special .58/1 .57/6 .57/2 .55/5 .56/1 .58 .57/1 
No. 6 Special ,5)4/1 .53/6 .3/2 .51/5 .52/i .514 .53/1 
Tough No. 1 Hard 70/3 .70/1 .69/5 .68 .67/ 14  .69/ 14  .69/1 

No. 1 Northern .70/3 .70/1 .9/5 .68 .67/ 4  .69/ 14  .69/1 
No. 2 Northern .67/7 .67/5 .67/1 .65/5 .65 .66/7 .66/5 
No. 3 Northern .66/i .6 )4/2 .614/6 .63/3 .63/ 1  .65 .6 )4/14 

Rejected No, 1 Northern .64/i .64/6 .614/2 .62/5 .62/1 .64 .63/5 
No. 2 Northern .61/5 .62/2 .61/6 .60/1 .59/5 .61/14 .61/1 
No. 3 Northern .58/5 .59/6 .59/2 .57/5 .57/1 .59 .58/14 

Smutty No, i Northern .65/i .65/6 .65/2  .63/5 .63/1 .6 .6 14/5 
No. 2 Northern .62/5 .63/2  .62/6 .61/5 .60/5 .62/14 .62/2 
No, 3  Northern  .59/1 .60/6 .60/2 .s/i .60 .59/14 

No. 1 Garnet ,63/7 .63/14 .63 	1  .61/14 .61 .63 .62/5 
No, 2 Garnet .61/1 .60/6 .60/ .58/5 .58/1 .60 .59/7 
No. 3 Garnet •59/5 .59/2 .57/1 56/5 .58/14 .58/2 
Durum No, 1 ,64/5 .614/2 .62/6 .60/1 .59/5 .61/14 .62/1 

No. 2 .62/5 .62/2 .60/6 .58/1 .57/5 .59/14 .60/1  
ITo. 	3 .61/5 .60/6 .59/2 .56/5 .57/1 .59 .59 

1&TS 
No, 2 C. 	W. .314/14 .35 .35/2 .35 .32/7 .33/14 . 34/3 
No, 3 C. 	W. .32 .32/6 .32/7 .32/ 14 .3015 .31/2 .32 
No. 1 Feed ,3112 .32 .32/1 .31/6 .29/5 .30/2 .31/1 
No, 2 Feed. ,29/4 .30/2 .30/5 .30/14 .28/3 .29 .29/6 
No, 3 Feed 0 27/4 .28/2 .28/5 .28/14 .26/3 .27 ,27/6 ( 
RLEY 

io. ic.w. 6 Row 
0
145/3 .46/1 .146 .146 . 1414/6 .145/7 .45/6 

No, 2 C.W. 6 Row 0 145/3 .36/1 .146 .46 .1414/6 .145/7 .145/6 
No. 3 C., 6 Row 0 145/1 .145/14 .145/14 .145/14 .144/2 .145/3 .145/2 
No, 1 O.W. 	2 F.ow 4 145/3 .146/1 .146 .146 .)4]4/6 .145/7 .145/6 
No, 2 C.W. 2 Row 9 145/3 .146/1 .6 .6 .1414/6 .145/7 .145/6 
No. 1 Feed .14Ji .145/14 .145/14 .14/4 .1414/2 .145/3 .145/2 
No, 2 Feed. )43/1 .43/6 • 414 .1414 . 142/6 .143/7 
No. 3 Feed .41/1 041/6 .142 .142/2 .141 .142/1 
RYE 

2 C. W. .59 .60 .60/14 .60/1 .58/6 .60/2 .59,E No. 3 C. 	W. .55/2 .56/2 .56/6 .56/3 .55 .55/14 
No. 14  C, 	W, .51 .52 .52/14 .52/3 .51 .51/ 14  .51/6 
Ergoty .50 .51 .51/ 14  .51/3 .50 .50/ )4 .50/6 
Rejected No, 2 C. W, .51/14 .52/14 .53 .52/7 .51/14 .52 .52/2 
FLAXSEED 
No, 1 C. 	W. 1,80/2 1.78/6 1.77/6 1.73/6 1.72/7 1.714  1.76/2 
No. 2 C. 	W, 1,76/2 1.7 14/6 1.73/6 1.69/6 1.68/7 1.70 1.72/2 
No. 3 C. W. 1.61/1 1.60 1.59 1.55 i.4 1.55 1.57/3 c. 	. i.6/14 1.55 1.5 4  i.O 1.9 1.T 

ONTARIO - TORONTO 

Oats 
Barley 

.29.-,31 

. 14O-. 142 
.29-. 31 
.140-. 142 

.29-.31 

. 40. 42 
.a > - .31 
. 14-. 142 .140-. 142 

.2-.1) 

. LiO.. 142 .140 	-.142 
Rye .52-,514 .52-.514 .52-.54 .52-.54 .53-. 55 .53-,55 .52/3.54/3 
Corn ..66-.68 ,66-.68 .66-.68 ,64-.66 .614-.66 .614.-.66 .65 .67 
Buckwheat ,514. 56 5 4.6 .5 4-.56 .5 4-.56 .514-.56 .514-.56 .514 -.6 
Malting Barley .50-,52 .50-.52 .50-.52 .50-.52 .50-.52  
i4IlLing Oats .2?-.31 .29-.31 .20 - .31 • 2q -  • 2g.-3C • 2-Q ./.3':j 
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